

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2123-2125/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2001 in Crl.Revision
Nos.322,323 and 342/98 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKH RAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 31/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmad,ASG
Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.,
Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.,
Mr.P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

R-1 in-Person

Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr.Arun K. Sinha,Adv.,
Mr.Rakesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned Addl.Solicitor General appearing on behalf
of the petitioner has produced on record a copy of the
letter dated 19.10.2001 written by the Director in the
Ministry of Personnel Public Grievances & Pensions,
Department of Personnel & Training, Govt.of India to the
Registrar of the Delhi High Court wherein it has been
suggested that considering number of CBI matters pending
before the Special Judge (CBI) two additional courts with

additional staff are required to be established for
expeditious disposal of serious cases and the matter is
pending before the Delhi High Court.

We hope that the High Court would expedite the

proposal made by the Central Government and establish the courts at the earliest.

Adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master