

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2123-2125/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2001 in Crl.Revision Nos. 322/98,323/98 and 342/98 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKH RAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmed,ASG
Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.,
Mr.P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.M.L.Sharma,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.A.K. Nag,Adv.,
Mr.R.K. Bansal,Adv.

Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr.Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned Additional Solicitor General.

The learned Addl.Solicitor General states that within a week from today two additional courts of Additional Sessions Judges would start functioning in the new premises at Patiala House. It is made clear that these two additional courts are not meant only for these two cases but such other work which may be assigned by the District &

: - 2 : -

Sessions Judge. However, till these two case are decided, the District Court may not disturb their functioning by assigning some other heavy work. The special leave petitions stand disposed of.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master